

Wayne Hill

Deputy Secretary of Operations

Robert L. Green

Secretary

## **Division Directive**

	Title: Patuxent Institution — Warden's Powers and Duties	Directive Number: PATX.010.0017
	Related MD Statute/Regulations: Title 4, Patuxent Institution, Correctional Services Article, Annotated Code of Maryland	Rescinds: OPS.010.0017 dated December 1, 2015 Authorized By:
	Related ACA and MCCS Standards: 2-CO-1A-06 - 10; 2-CO-1A-12 - 14; 2-CO- 1A-17- 22; 2- CO-1A-24; 2-CO-1A-28; 4- ALDF-7D-04; and 4-4010	Erin Shaffer, PsyD.  Director of Patuxent Institution
,	Related Directives:  DPSCS.010.0001 – Department Organization, Delegation of Authority, and Lines of Communication	Issued Date: May 7, 2021  Effective Date: May 7, 2021
	Variance: No facility directive is necessary to implement this division directive.	Number of Pages: 1

## .01 Rescission Notice.

The purpose of this directive is to rescind OPS.010.0017 - Patuxent Institution—Warden's Powers and Duties. This action ensures consistency with the statutory requirements contained in Title 4 of the Correctional Services Article and in the State Personnel and Pensions Article, Annotated Code of Maryland.

## .02 History.

This directive supersedes provisions of any other prior existing communication with which it may be in conflict.

## .03 Distribution.

A

S – DPSCS Executive Leadership Team Office of Clinical Services Patuxent Institution Employees